

City of Gustavus, Alaska PO Box 1 Gustavus, Alaska 99826

Phone: 907-697-2451 Fax: 907-697-2136

Email: treasurer@gustavus-ak.gov

Project: RFQ FY24-05 (ADDENDUM #1)
Gustavus Firehall Building
Painting request for Quotation

COVER SHEET Important Dates:

Issue date: May 17, 2024

Bid Submittal Due: May 28, 2024 Deliver to: Gustavus City Hall

By: 11:00 a.m.

Bid Opening: May 28,2024 Location: Gustavus City Hall

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Subject: Addendum # 1 to RFQ FY24-05

Date: May 1, 2024

Due to clarifying questions and after further consideration, we are adding this information to RFQ FY24-05 previously announced on May 1, 2024. Because of this change, we are extending the bid submittal due date until May 28, 2024, at 11:00 AM and the Bid Opening will commence directly after that.

This change will be included in a revised RFQ FY24-05 that will be issued to the successful bidder and referred to in future correspondence regarding the award of the contract.

In addition to the revised submittal date indicated above, please see the list of changes below.

- 1. Clean all exterior siding and trim with Benjamin Moore Clean (product number 0018) or Jomax, or equivalent, according to Manufacturer's instructions;
- 2. Remove all loose paint by scraping or sanding the peeling areas;
- 3. After the siding/trim are dry: prime raw cement siding surfaces with Exterior Masonry Primer- Benjamin Moore product number 609, or equivalent, according to Manufacturer's instructions:
- 4. Apply one coat of Benjamin Moore "Aura" Low Luster (Product number 634), or equivalent, to all body/siding of the building according to Manufacturer's instructions;
- 5. Apply one coat of Benjamin Moore "Aura" Soft-Gloss (product number 632), or equivalent, to All trim (windows/facia/soffits, etc.) according to Manufacturer's instructions.

All suggested products are on a designed basis. Substitutions may be allowed if they meet or exceed Design Basis criteria.